market prices is defined as Marketing Risk. Such changes in the value of financial instruments may result from changes in
the foreign currency exchange rates, interest rates, credit, liquidity and other market changes.

 (i)  Foreign Currency Risk- A risk that the fair value or future value of the cash flows of an forex exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates is defined as Foreign Currency Risk. The Company’s exposure to the
risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s export, import and foreign currency loan/
derivatives operating activities. The Company, as per its risk management policy, uses foreign exchange and other
derivative instruments primarily to hedge foreign exchange exposure. The management monitors the foreign exchange
fluctuations on a continuous basis.

 (ii)  Foreign currency sensitivity- The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD
and Euro exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies are not material.

 (H in lakhs)
Particulars As at

31.03.2017
As at

31.03.2016
Foreign Currency (Payable) / Receivable (net)- EURO 547.65   1,035.16
Foreign Currency (Payable) / Receivable (net)- USD 991.25   (10,435.01)
EURO/INR- Increase by 10%   54.77 -
EURO/INR- Decrease by 10% (54.77) -
USD/INR- Increase by 10% 99.13 -
USD/INR- Decrease by 10% (99.13) -

 Annual Report 2016-17  121

Notes on Financial Statement

D. Equity Price Risk- A risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in equity prices (other than those arising from interest rate or foreign exchange rate risk), whether those changes are caused
by factors specific to the individual financial instruments or its issuer, or by factors affecting all similar financial instruments
traded in the market is defined as Equity Price Risk.

 The Company generally invests in the equity shares of the Subsidiaries, Associates, Joint Ventures and some of the group

[…]

market prices is defined as Marketing Risk. Such changes in the value of financial instruments may result from changes in
the foreign currency exchange rates, interest rates, credit, liquidity and other market changes.

 (i)  Foreign Currency Risk- A risk that the fair value or future value of the cash flows of an forex exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates is defined as Foreign Currency Risk. The Company’s exposure to the
risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s export, import and foreign currency loan/
derivatives operating activities. The Company, as per its risk management policy, uses foreign exchange and other
derivative instruments primarily to hedge foreign exchange exposure. The management monitors the foreign exchange
fluctuations on a continuous basis.

 (ii)  Foreign currency sensitivity- The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD
and Euro exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies are not material.

 (H in lakhs)
Particulars As at

31.03.2017
As at

31.03.2016
Foreign Currency (Payable) / Receivable (net)- EURO 547.65   1,035.16
Foreign Currency (Payable) / Receivable (net)- USD 991.25   (10,435.01)
EURO/INR- Increase by 10%   54.77 -
EURO/INR- Decrease by 10% (54.77) -
USD/INR- Increase by 10% 99.13 -
USD/INR- Decrease by 10% (99.13) -

174  Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited

Notes on Consolidated Financial Statement

D. Equity Price Risk- A risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in equity prices (other than those arising from interest rate or foreign exchange rate risk), whether those changes are caused
by factors specific to the individual financial instruments or its issuer, or by factors affecting all similar financial instruments
traded in the market is defined as Equity Price Risk.

 The Company generally invests in the equity shares of the Subsidiaries, Associates, Joint Ventures and some of the group